RADITEK INC.  code -n13
RF Over Fiber
0.01 - 20GHz, (Transceiver, Transmitter + Receiver)
RRFOF-0.01-20-(TR or Tx + Rx)-n13 Specifications may be subject to change 01/30/16
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 7

RF Gain: 0dB Fiber: Single mode fiber (SMF)
Optical Connectors: Angle-polished connectors(APC) – FC, SC, LC & ST
Order Examples:
1) RRFOF-0.01-2.4-Tx + Rx-1x1 Way-n13
Description: (RF over Fiber, 0.01-2.4GHz, 1x Tx and Rx, RF to Fiber Optics Converter, Standalone Units)
2) RRFOF-0.01-2.4-TR-1x2 Way-n13
      Description: (RF over Fiber, 0.01-2.4GHz,  1x2 Transceiver, RF to Fiber Optics Converters in a 2RU shelf)]
3) RRFOF-0.01-2.4-TR-2x2 Way-n13
Description: (RF over Fiber, 0.01-2.4GHz,  2x2 Transceiver, RF to Fiber Optics Converters in a 2RU shelf)]
Frequencies
(GHz)
0.01-
2.4
0.05-
1.5
0.1 ‐
2.5
0.1-
4.0
0.1-
8.0
0.1-
13.0
3.4-
4.2
3.4-
8.0
8.0-
12.0
10.0-
12.0
10.7-
12.75
0.05-
20.0
0.01-
20.0
Link One Direction  –  1x Tx + 1Rx unit,1 Fiber
1 x Link Bi-directional    1x (Tx+Rx), 2 RU shelf, 2 Fiber
2 x Link Bi-directional – 2x (Tx+Rx), 2 RU shelf, 4 Fiber
3 x Link Bi-directional    3x (Tx+Rx), 2 RU shelf, 6 Fiber
4 x Link Bi-directional – 4x (Tx+Rx), 2 RU shelf, 8 Fiber
RADITEK INC.  code -n13
RF Over Fiber
0.01 - 20GHz, (Transceiver, Transmitter + Receiver)
RRFOF-0.01-20-(TR or Tx + Rx)-n13 Specifications may be subject to change 01/30/16
WORLD HQ: 1702L Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Tel: (408) 266-7404 FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com E-mail: sales@raditek.com
2 of 7
Specifications Units 0.01-2.4 0.05-1.5 0.1 ‐ 2.5 0.1 ‐ 2.5 0.1-4.0 0.1-8.0 0.1-13.0
RF    1way 2way
Frequency Range  GHz 0.01-2.4 0.05-1.5 0.1 ‐ 2.5 0.1 ‐ 2.5 0.1-4.0 0.1-8.0 0.1-13.0
RF Gain   dB >0 10 5 >0 5 0 -10
Gain Flatness dB ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2 ±2
RF input signal range dBm -70~0 -70~0 -70~0 -70~0 -70~0 -70~0 -70~0
1 dB compression point   dBm -5 -5 0 0 -3 -5 12
Maximum input level dBm 13 13 10 10 10 13 13
VSWR :1 1:2 1:2 1:2 1:2 1:2 1:2 1:2
Noise Figure dB 20 20 25 <25* 25 <25 39
Spurious signals dB < -80 < -80 < ‐100 < ‐100 < -80 < -80 < -80